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A002843671 ALIK  BALL Male No  1  1 1 EWS  7  87.75  83.00  82.00  88.86  7261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821716 SOURAV  SHARMA Male No  2 2 UR  1  86.00  91.00  76.17  70.43  7004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749517 IFFAT ABIDA FIRDOUS Female No  3 3 UR  7  85.00  95.00  75.33  93.14  6878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921903 ABHISHEK  GHOSH Male No  4  1 4 OBC-B  3  84.00  90.00  75.33  54.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772749 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  5  2 5 OBC-B  1  83.75  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727474 KUNTAL  ROY Male No  6  1 6 SC  1  81.75  84.00  74.00  82.86  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736930 SWAPNANIL  CHATTERJEE Male No  7 7 UR  1  81.75  80.00  72.17  83.71  7366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666850 SOUBHIK  SARKAR Male No  8 8 UR  2  80.75  91.00  71.83  80.83  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529785 SHRUTI  CHAKRABORTTY Female No  9 9 UR  20  80.50  90.00  71.17  73.86  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721226 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  10  2 10 SC  4  79.75  98.00  72.83  87.14  7236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647866 ANUPAM  DAM Male No  11 11 UR  10  79.75  95.00  70.33  82.29  7052.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794303 SHAHID  SARKAR Male No  12  1 12 OBC-A  1  78.75  81.00  72.33  85.86  6430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002738517 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  13  3 13 SC  1  78.50  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556841 SWEETY KUMARI YADAV Female No  14  3 14 OBC-B  2  78.50  90.00  72.33  76.50  6858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724931 SHAMEEK  ROY Male No  15 15 UR  10  78.25  97.00  73.60  86.33  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450383 AKASH  ROY Male No  16  4 16 SC  1  78.00  86.00  74.80  90.78  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659621 PAPI  PAUL Female No  17  4 17 OBC-B  1  77.75  93.00  70.50  74.43  6952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527340 SAMYA GUHA ROY Male No  18 18 UR  2  77.75  83.00  68.50  86.43  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731480 IRFAN  AHMED Male No  19  2 19 OBC-A  4  77.50  71.00  70.17  76.13  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002518937 DEBOSMITA  DEY MUHURI Female No  20 20 UR  3  77.25  94.00  68.50  88.57  6773.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640034 DEBASHISH  BARMAN Male No  21  5 21 SC  5  77.25  92.00  71.00  84.43  7345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926825 BISHAL  SAHA Male No  22 22 UR  7  77.00  91.00  72.00  80.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753150 CHONIA  ROY Female No  23  6 23 SC  1  77.00  87.00  67.67  90.71  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927593 ANIMESH  SAHA Male No  24 24 UR  6  77.00  83.00  72.50  76.00  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002828185 DWIP  KARMAKAR Male No  25 25 UR  10  77.00  72.00  72.00  72.67  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681273 TARUN  BHATTACHARYA Male No  26 26 UR  2  76.75  84.00  70.83  89.86  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668445 MANOJIT  ROY Male No  27  7 27 SC  1  76.50  87.00  70.67  76.57  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906694 AYAN  BASAK Male No  28 28 UR  1  76.50  80.00  74.80  80.43  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503708 AYAN  BASAK Male No  29 29 UR  1  76.50  80.00  74.00  80.43  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464156 PRAYASH  DAS Male No  30  8 30 SC  2  76.25  98.00  69.00  91.29  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549220 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  31  9 31 SC  6  76.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564279 ARNAB  DAS Male No  32 32 UR  3  76.00  86.00  66.33  74.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687057 NANDITA  BARMAN Female No  33  10 33 SC  1  76.00  80.00  67.83  56.71  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526322 AKASH  GUHA Male No  34 34 UR  2  75.75  95.00  69.00  83.14  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807547 PINAKI  ROY Male No  35  11 35 SC  5  75.25  81.00  69.17  69.43  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737724 SUSMITA  SARKAR Female No  36 36 UR  12  75.00  88.00  65.83  74.43  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002665617 JOY KUMAR ROY Male No  37  12 37 SC  4  74.50  90.00  68.33  92.57  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612352 ARIJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  38 38 UR  12  74.50  86.00  68.67  75.00  6480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554114 TITAN  RAY Male No  39  13 39 SC  2  74.50  73.00  67.67  78.86  6787.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573807 SUDIPTA  HALDER Male No  40 40 UR  1  74.25  90.00  69.00  73.00  6409.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791278 DHRUBAJYOTI  BARMAN Male No  41  14 41 SC  6  74.25  78.00  68.67  77.29  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600194 SHREYASI  SARKAR Female No  42  5 42 OBC-B  2  74.00  86.00  66.00  76.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544623 SRIJON  CHOWDHURY Male No  43  15 43 SC  1  74.00  84.00  68.50  57.29  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791689 PIYASI  ROY Female No  44  16 44 SC  17  74.00  82.00  69.67  82.29  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624526 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  45  17 45 SC  1  73.75  90.00  69.20  86.71  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630290 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  46  18 46 SC  2  73.50  80.00  70.33  57.86  6913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780404 PRANAB  PAUL Male No  47 47 UR  1  73.25  85.00  67.00  44.14  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549672 LIMA  BASAK Female No  48  6 48 OBC-B  4  73.00  88.00  64.33  69.57  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002705382 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  49  19 49 SC  1  73.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728655 MAHAMUDUL  HASAN Male No  50 50 UR  7  73.00  78.00  67.17  78.86  7054.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802150 SAYAN  GAIN Male No  51  20 51 SC  10  72.75  85.00  66.33  78.80  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808645 TANUJA  ROY Female No  52  21 52 SC  17  72.75  84.00  65.83  70.25  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757124 SUJOY  DAS Male No  53  22 53 SC  3  72.50  80.00  67.20  70.60  6377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452966 PURANJOY  ROY Male No  54  23 54 SC  1  72.50  70.00  67.50  77.20  7385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827895 ARADHYAJIT  CHAKI Male No  55 55 UR  1  72.25  82.00  68.80  91.33  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476889 ANUJ  MANGAR Male No  56 56 UR  1  72.25  80.00  67.17  81.17  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553752 SURAJ  ROY Male No  57  24 57 SC  2  72.00  90.00  65.83  66.57  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458031 RONI  GOPE Male No  58  7 58 OBC-B  1  72.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784624 TRIDIBESH  SARKAR Male No  59 59 UR  6  71.75  83.00  66.50  81.33  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624375 KUMARESH  BAIRAGI Male No  60  25 60 SC  5  71.75  76.00  66.83  79.71  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002574369 DEBOLINA  ADHIKARY Female No  61  26 61 SC  4  71.75  70.00  64.67  78.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673565 REET  GHOSH Male No  62 62 UR  6  71.25  88.00  65.50  90.43  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631146 SUPRATIK  GOPE Male No  63 63 UR  4  71.25  83.00  66.80  66.44  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843336 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  64  27 64 SC  6  71.25  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933198 RISHITESH  SHA Male No  65 65 UR  1  70.75  88.00  65.83  55.86  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482823 RISHITESH  SHA Male No  65 66 UR  1  70.75  88.00  65.83  55.86  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556567 BORTIKA  ROY Female No  66  28 67 SC  2  70.75  84.00  63.33  85.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614429 JITMALYA  ROY Male No  67  29 68 SC  1  70.75  80.00  66.83  86.71  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932153 UNNATA  ROY Male No  68  30 69 SC  1  70.50  80.00  61.83  58.86  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554679 UTSAB  ROY Male No  69  31 70 SC  1  70.50  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681721 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  70 71 UR  2  70.50  63.00  64.00  75.86  7016.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483848 SANKHA SUBHRA SARKAR Male No  71  32 72 SC  1  70.25  80.00  65.33  65.57  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002665217 RAKHI KUMARI SAH Female No  72  8 73 OBC-B  4  70.25  75.00  63.17  70.56  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742838 SAIKAT  DAS Male No  73 74 UR  3  70.00  93.00  64.83  77.57  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605079 ADITYA  CHETRI Male No  74 75 UR  5  70.00  90.00  62.67  80.33  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565605 AABIR  SUTRADHAR Male No  75  9 76 OBC-B  1  69.75  83.00  66.00  78.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538059 JEET  BASAK Male No  76  10 77 OBC-B  1  69.50  93.00  62.17  77.71  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904687 TANMOY  DAS Male No  77  11 78 OBC-B  4  69.50  80.00  62.33  70.71  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544593 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  78  33 79 SC  5  69.25  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790108 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  79  34 80 SC  7  69.00  66.00  63.17  66.86  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779255 BHASKAR  JHA Male No  80  2 81 EWS  1  68.75  90.00  61.67  75.43  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930525 CHANDRA  PAL Female No  81  12 82 OBC-B  2  68.75  78.00  64.17  82.33  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501046 RANJAN  CHHETRI Male No  82 83 UR  1  68.75  67.00  65.00  60.43  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570778 NISHANT  JAISWAL Male No  83 84 UR  5  68.25  82.00  63.40  70.50  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002503495 BIBEK  DAS Male No  84  35 85 SC  1  68.25  82.00  61.33  79.13  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867449 RIKKEY  KUMAR Male No  85 86 UR  3  68.25  77.00  62.17  58.38  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625224 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  86  3 87 OBC-A  7  68.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509071 SITAVA  ROY Male No  87 88 UR  2  67.50  79.00  64.20  76.33  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547224 IFTEASHYAM  RAHAMAN Female No  88 89 UR  8  67.25  88.00  60.67  87.71  7415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769173 KALYAN  ROY Male No  89  36 90 SC  1  67.00  78.00  62.50  64.71  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887902 MANAB  SARKAR Male No  90  37 91 SC  1  67.00  77.00  61.33  48.14  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688777 SUBHAM  ROY Male No  91  38 92 SC  1  67.00  64.00  62.17  87.00  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470446 AHERI  ACHARJEE Female No  92 93 UR  2  66.75  72.00  62.00  85.86  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821764 RAJDWIP  BISWAS Male No  93  39 94 SC  2  66.50  76.00  61.17  63.14  7096.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516138 ANWAY  MAJUMDER Male No  94 95 UR  1  66.50  71.00  60.17  78.86  6682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440317 MANTHAN  DEB Male No  95 96 UR  5  66.25  81.00  60.50  82.17  6295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002682927 SHIPRA  BARMAN Female No  96  40 97 SC  3  66.25  73.00  61.80  75.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464593 SOURAV  DAS Male No  97  41 98 SC  2  66.25  70.00  63.17  71.71  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726729 SUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  98 99 UR  5  66.00  78.00  59.50  74.33  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002514632 SANDHYA PRASAD 

KUSHWAHA

Female No  99 100 UR  7  66.00  76.00  62.60  66.67  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899196 SOHAM  RAY Male No  100 101 UR  2  65.75  75.00  58.33  77.89  6748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681745 PRITAM  RAY Male No  101  42 102 SC  2  65.25  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679439 PRATIK  SULTANIA Male No  102 103 UR  7  65.25  72.00  60.80  70.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551396 KOUSHIK  DAS Male No  103  43 104 SC  1  64.75  85.00  59.50  54.71  6233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444779 SANTIKA  SARKAR Female No  104  44 105 SC  3  64.75  78.00  59.00  67.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847224 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  105  45 106 SC  6  64.75  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770425 ANKUSH PRASAD SAH Male No  106 107 UR  8  64.50  71.00  60.00  75.33  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898701 PRITAM  ROY Male No  107  46 108 SC  7  64.25  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002484036 SUBHAJIT  ROY Male No  108  13 109 OBC-B  2  64.25  62.00  59.17  59.29  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527627 ARDISH  DAS Male No  109 110 UR  1  64.00  76.00  59.67  84.29  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556106 RUPSA  DUTTA Female No  110 111 UR  6  64.00  73.00  59.50  65.71  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589941 RIMI  SAHA Female No  111  47 112 SC  1  63.50  83.00  59.60  72.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464648 DIPTA  SAHA Male No  112 113 UR  7  63.50  80.00  58.00  61.43  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648369 PAARIJAT  NEWAR Female No  113  14 114 OBC-B  6  63.50  63.00  58.17  59.43  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469095 SOUMYADEEP  MAJI Male No  114  4 115 OBC-A  3  63.00  76.00  59.80  70.56  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824826 ARGHYADIP  SANYASI Male No  115  48 116 SC  1  62.75  81.00  59.40  60.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513395 AKASH  BHATTACHARYYA Male No  116 117 UR  3  62.75  72.00  59.40  69.44  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556182 SOMA  SARKAR Female No  117  49 118 SC  1  61.75  82.00  56.67  73.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561958 DEBDIPTA  BOSE Male No  118 119 UR  1  61.50  83.00  56.17  67.56  6357.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647993 DIBYA JYOTI DUTTA Male No  119 120 UR  18  61.25  65.00  58.17  66.17  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002723709 RAJESH  ROY Male No  120  50 121 SC  4  61.25  55.00  59.17  73.43  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491927 SWAPNADIP  ROY Male No  121  51 122 SC  4  60.25  62.00  55.33  56.13  6450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502558 PUJA  DAS Female No  122 123 UR  4  59.00  48.00  54.67  65.57  6380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745531 SHUVAJIT  BARMAN Male No  123  52 124 SC  3  58.25  50.00  55.67  65.43  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455303 MASUD  ALOM Male No  124 125 UR  4  58.00  62.00  55.00  89.88  7505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497874 SWARNABHA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  125 126 UR  2  57.75  62.00  53.60  68.00  6702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496179 AJOY  ROY Male No  126 127 UR  3  57.75  56.00  54.50  56.57  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675188 MD ARSALAN RAHI Male No  127  5 128 OBC-A  3  57.25  55.00  52.20  37.00  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673586 ADARSH  ORAON Male No  128  1 129 ST  2  56.50  66.00  54.40  67.80  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593211 PAWNI  KUNDU Female No  129 130 UR  4  56.50  52.00  55.00  47.33  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883491 ANISHA  SHA Female No  130 131 UR  2  56.25  74.00  52.67  58.80  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527369 JABEYAR ALI ERSAD Male No  131 132 UR  1  55.75  60.00  53.50  70.29  7378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002533605 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  132  53 133 SC  3  55.75  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885384 SUMAN  ROY Male No  133  54 134 SC  1  54.75  68.00  50.50  81.14  7396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735151 VISHAL  SARKAR Male No  134  55 135 SC  1  53.00  55.00  50.17  76.00  7394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002794303 SHAHID  SARKAR Male No  12  1 1 OBC-A  1  78.75  81.00  72.33  85.86  6430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731480 IRFAN  AHMED Male No  19  2 2 OBC-A  4  77.50  71.00  70.17  76.13  6291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625224 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  86  3 3 OBC-A  7  68.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469095 SOUMYADEEP  MAJI Male No  114  4 4 OBC-A  3  63.00  76.00  59.80  70.56  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002675188 MD ARSALAN RAHI Male No  127  5 5 OBC-A  3  57.25  55.00  52.20  37.00  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002921903 ABHISHEK  GHOSH Male No  4  1 1 OBC-B  3  84.00  90.00  75.33  54.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772749 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  5  2 2 OBC-B  1  83.75  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556841 SWEETY KUMARI YADAV Female No  14  3 3 OBC-B  2  78.50  90.00  72.33  76.50  6858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659621 PAPI  PAUL Female No  17  4 4 OBC-B  1  77.75  93.00  70.50  74.43  6952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600194 SHREYASI  SARKAR Female No  42  5 5 OBC-B  2  74.00  86.00  66.00  76.00  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549672 LIMA  BASAK Female No  48  6 6 OBC-B  4  73.00  88.00  64.33  69.57  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458031 RONI  GOPE Male No  58  7 7 OBC-B  1  72.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665217 RAKHI KUMARI SAH Female No  72  8 8 OBC-B  4  70.25  75.00  63.17  70.56  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565605 AABIR  SUTRADHAR Male No  75  9 9 OBC-B  1  69.75  83.00  66.00  78.00  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538059 JEET  BASAK Male No  76  10 10 OBC-B  1  69.50  93.00  62.17  77.71  6892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904687 TANMOY  DAS Male No  77  11 11 OBC-B  4  69.50  80.00  62.33  70.71  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930525 CHANDRA  PAL Female No  81  12 12 OBC-B  2  68.75  78.00  64.17  82.33  7040.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002484036 SUBHAJIT  ROY Male No  108  13 13 OBC-B  2  64.25  62.00  59.17  59.29  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648369 PAARIJAT  NEWAR Female No  113  14 14 OBC-B  6  63.50  63.00  58.17  59.43  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002727474 KUNTAL  ROY Male No  6  1 1 SC  1  81.75  84.00  74.00  82.86  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721226 CHANDAN  ROY Male No  10  2 2 SC  4  79.75  98.00  72.83  87.14  7236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738517 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  13  3 3 SC  1  78.50  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450383 AKASH  ROY Male No  16  4 4 SC  1  78.00  86.00  74.80  90.78  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640034 DEBASHISH  BARMAN Male No  21  5 5 SC  5  77.25  92.00  71.00  84.43  7345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753150 CHONIA  ROY Female No  23  6 6 SC  1  77.00  87.00  67.67  90.71  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668445 MANOJIT  ROY Male No  27  7 7 SC  1  76.50  87.00  70.67  76.57  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464156 PRAYASH  DAS Male No  30  8 8 SC  2  76.25  98.00  69.00  91.29  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549220 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  31  9 9 SC  6  76.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687057 NANDITA  BARMAN Female No  33  10 10 SC  1  76.00  80.00  67.83  56.71  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807547 PINAKI  ROY Male No  35  11 11 SC  5  75.25  81.00  69.17  69.43  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665617 JOY KUMAR ROY Male No  37  12 12 SC  4  74.50  90.00  68.33  92.57  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002554114 TITAN  RAY Male No  39  13 13 SC  2  74.50  73.00  67.67  78.86  6787.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791278 DHRUBAJYOTI  BARMAN Male No  41  14 14 SC  6  74.25  78.00  68.67  77.29  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544623 SRIJON  CHOWDHURY Male No  43  15 15 SC  1  74.00  84.00  68.50  57.29  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791689 PIYASI  ROY Female No  44  16 16 SC  17  74.00  82.00  69.67  82.29  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624526 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  45  17 17 SC  1  73.75  90.00  69.20  86.71  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630290 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  46  18 18 SC  2  73.50  80.00  70.33  57.86  6913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705382 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  49  19 19 SC  1  73.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802150 SAYAN  GAIN Male No  51  20 20 SC  10  72.75  85.00  66.33  78.80  7567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808645 TANUJA  ROY Female No  52  21 21 SC  17  72.75  84.00  65.83  70.25  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757124 SUJOY  DAS Male No  53  22 22 SC  3  72.50  80.00  67.20  70.60  6377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452966 PURANJOY  ROY Male No  54  23 23 SC  1  72.50  70.00  67.50  77.20  7385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553752 SURAJ  ROY Male No  57  24 24 SC  2  72.00  90.00  65.83  66.57  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002624375 KUMARESH  BAIRAGI Male No  60  25 25 SC  5  71.75  76.00  66.83  79.71  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574369 DEBOLINA  ADHIKARY Female No  61  26 26 SC  4  71.75  70.00  64.67  78.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843336 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  64  27 27 SC  6  71.25  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556567 BORTIKA  ROY Female No  66  28 28 SC  2  70.75  84.00  63.33  85.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614429 JITMALYA  ROY Male No  67  29 29 SC  1  70.75  80.00  66.83  86.71  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932153 UNNATA  ROY Male No  68  30 30 SC  1  70.50  80.00  61.83  58.86  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554679 UTSAB  ROY Male No  69  31 31 SC  1  70.50  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483848 SANKHA SUBHRA SARKAR Male No  71  32 32 SC  1  70.25  80.00  65.33  65.57  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544593 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  78  33 33 SC  5  69.25  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790108 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  79  34 34 SC  7  69.00  66.00  63.17  66.86  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503495 BIBEK  DAS Male No  84  35 35 SC  1  68.25  82.00  61.33  79.13  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769173 KALYAN  ROY Male No  89  36 36 SC  1  67.00  78.00  62.50  64.71  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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A002887902 MANAB  SARKAR Male No  90  37 37 SC  1  67.00  77.00  61.33  48.14  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688777 SUBHAM  ROY Male No  91  38 38 SC  1  67.00  64.00  62.17  87.00  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821764 RAJDWIP  BISWAS Male No  93  39 39 SC  2  66.50  76.00  61.17  63.14  7096.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682927 SHIPRA  BARMAN Female No  96  40 40 SC  3  66.25  73.00  61.80  75.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464593 SOURAV  DAS Male No  97  41 41 SC  2  66.25  70.00  63.17  71.71  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681745 PRITAM  RAY Male No  101  42 42 SC  2  65.25  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551396 KOUSHIK  DAS Male No  103  43 43 SC  1  64.75  85.00  59.50  54.71  6233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444779 SANTIKA  SARKAR Female No  104  44 44 SC  3  64.75  78.00  59.00  67.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847224 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  105  45 45 SC  6  64.75  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898701 PRITAM  ROY Male No  107  46 46 SC  7  64.25  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589941 RIMI  SAHA Female No  111  47 47 SC  1  63.50  83.00  59.60  72.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824826 ARGHYADIP  SANYASI Male No  115  48 48 SC  1  62.75  81.00  59.40  60.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule6
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Rule7
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A002556182 SOMA  SARKAR Female No  117  49 49 SC  1  61.75  82.00  56.67  73.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723709 RAJESH  ROY Male No  120  50 50 SC  4  61.25  55.00  59.17  73.43  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491927 SWAPNADIP  ROY Male No  121  51 51 SC  4  60.25  62.00  55.33  56.13  6450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745531 SHUVAJIT  BARMAN Male No  123  52 52 SC  3  58.25  50.00  55.67  65.43  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533605 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  132  53 53 SC  3  55.75  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885384 SUMAN  ROY Male No  133  54 54 SC  1  54.75  68.00  50.50  81.14  7396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735151 VISHAL  SARKAR Male No  134  55 55 SC  1  53.00  55.00  50.17  76.00  7394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002673586 ADARSH  ORAON Male No  128  1 1 ST  2  56.50  66.00  54.40  67.80  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002843671 ALIK  BALL Male No  1  1 1 EWS  7  87.75  83.00  82.00  88.86  7261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779255 BHASKAR  JHA Male No  80  2 2 EWS  1  68.75  90.00  61.67  75.43  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


